July 15,2015

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
PJ Towers Exchange Plaza, 5" Floor, Plot No. C/1
Dalal Street G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400 023 Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended 30" June, 2015

Ref.: Scrip Code — 533329 / INDTERRAIN

This is with reference to the provisions of Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement relating to Shareholding
Pattern.

Accordingly, we enclose herewith the Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended 30" June, 2015 in the
~ format prescribed, for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For Indiaz;l'jrrain Fashions Limited

(f Company Secretary

Encl:a/a

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED

SDF-IV & C2, 37 Main Road, MEPZ / SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, Tel : +91-44-4227 9100, Fax : +91-44-2262 2897

gl |NNDIAN TERRAIN

Registered office : No. 208, Velachery Tambaram Main Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikaranai, Chennai-600 100.




Name of the Company

STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Scrip Code, Class of Security

Indian Terrain Fashions Limited

533329, ITFL, INDTERRAIN

Quarter Ended 30™ JUNE, 2015
Partly paid-up No. of partly paid-up As a % of total no. of | As a % of total no. of
shares:- shares partly paid-up shares | shares of the
‘ company
Held by
promoter/promoters Nil -- --
group
Held by public Nil - --
Total Nil - --
Outstanding No. of outstanding As a % of total No. of | As a % of total no. of
convertible securities:- | securities outstanding shares of the
convertible securities | company, assuming
full conversion of the
convertible securities
Held by
promoter/promoter Nil - --
group
Held by public Nil -- --
Total -- -- --
Warrants:- No. of warrants As a % of total no. of | As a % of total no. of

warrants

shares of the
company, assuming
full conversion of
warrants

Held by promoter/
promoter group

Nil

Heid by public

Nil

Total

Total paid-up capital
of the company
assuming full
conversion of
warrants and
convertible
securities

7186260

v/

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED
.o, MEPZ / SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045. Tel : +491-44-4227 9100, Fax : +91-44-2262 2897
7. astered office : No. 208, Velachery Tambaram Main Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikaranai, Chennai-600 100.
Email Id : response.itfl@indianterrain.com
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Categ

ory
code

Category of
shareholder

No. of
share
holders

Total No.
of shares

Number of
shares held
in demate-
-rialised
form

Total shareholding
as a percentage of
total number of
shares

Shares pledged or
otherwise encumbered

As a
percentag
e of (A+B)

Asa
percentage
of (A+B+C)

No. of Shares

Asa
percentage

(A)

Shareholding of
Promoter and
promoter Group

(1)

Indian

(a)

Individuals/Hindu
Undivided Family

2217220

2217220

30.85

30.85

1529290

68.97

(b)

Central
Government/ State
Government(s)

(c)

Bodies Corporate

(d)

Financial
Institutions/ Banks

Any other {Specify)

Sub — Total (A)(1)

2217220

2217220

30.85

30.85

1529290

68.97

(2)

Foreign

(a)

individuals{non —
Resident Individuals
/ Foreign
individuals)

(b)

Bodies Corporate

(c)

Institutions

(d)

Any other (Specify)

Sub - Total (A)(2)

Total Shareholding
of promoter and
Promoter Group (A)
= (A)(1) + (A)(2)

2217220

2217220

30.85

30.85

1529290

68.97

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED
SDF-IV & C2, 37 Main Road, MEPZ / SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045. Tel : +91-44-4227 9100, Fax : +91-44-2262 2897

Registered office : No. 208, Velachery Tambaram Main Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikaranai, Chennai-600 100.
Email id : response.itfl@indianterrain.com
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(8)

Public Shareholding

(1)

Institutions

(a)

Mutual Funds/UTI

12

1501869

1501869

20.90

20.90

(b)

Financial Institutions/ Banks

513

513

0.01

0.01

(c)

Central Government/ State
Government(s)

(d)

Venture Capital Funds

(e)

Insurance Companies

(f)

Foreign Institutional
Investors

426562

426562

5.94

5.94

(8)

Foreign Venture Capital
Investors

(h)

Any Other (Specify)

Sub- Total(B)(1)

18

1928944

1928944

26.84

26.84

(2)

Non - Institutions

(a)

Bodies Corporate

230

653427

653427

9.09

9.09

(b)

Individuals -

(i)Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital up to Rs.1 Lakh

10157

980228

979939

13.64

13.64

(ii)individual shareholders
holding nominal share

capital in excess of Rs.

1 Lakh

26

662345

662345

9.22

9.22

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any other (Specify)

Clearing Members

Foreign Porfolio investor
(Corporate)

Non Resident Indians

69

160

16728

253535
104805

16728

253535
104805

0.23

3.53
1.46

0.23

3.53
1.46

Foreign Companies

369028

369028

5.14

5.14

Foreign National

Sub- Total (8)(2)

10645

3040096

3039807

42.30

42.30

Total Public Shareholding
(B) = (B)(1) +(B)(2)

10663

4969040

4968751

69.15

69.15

Total (A)+(B)

10668

7186260

7185971

100.00

100.00

1529290

21.28

(€)

Shares held by Custodians
and against which the
depository receipts have
been issued.

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)

10668

7186260

7185971

100.00

100.00

1529290

21.28

W
o

A { CHENNAI

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED
, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045. Tel : +91-44-4227 9100, Fax : +91-44-2262 2897
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(N(b)

STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY

“PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP”

S| No.| Name of the Total shares held Shares pledged or otherwise
shareholder encumbered
Number “As a % of Number | % of | As a % of
grand total total grand
(A+B+C) shares total
held (A+B+C)
1 Venkatesh Rajagopal 949423 13.21 764645 80.54 10.64
2 Rama Rajagopal 1240586 17.26 764645 61.64 10.64
3 Vidyuth Rajagopal 26999 0.38
4 Anjali Rajagopal 28 0.00
5 Rajagopalan.K.A 184 0.00
Total 2217220 30.85 1529290 68.97 21.28

(1)! STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY “PUBLIC”
AND HOLDING MORE THAN 1 % OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

Coy /

3§

INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED
SOF-IV & C2, 3% Main Road, MEPZ / SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045. Tel : +91-44-4227 9100, Fax : +91-44-2262 2897

Registered office : No. 208, Velachery Tambaram Main Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikaranai, Chennai-600 100.
Email Id : response.itfl@indianterrain.com

Shares as a percentage of total
S. Number of | number of shares (i.e., Grand
No Name of the Shareholders shares Total (A) + (B) +(C) indicated in
Statement at Para (I) (a) above)
1 SBI SMALL AND MIDCAP FUND 693496 9.65
2 DSP BLACKROCK SMALL AND MIDCAP
FUND 569772 7.93
3 NEW VERNON PRIVATE EQUITY
LIMITED 369028 5.14
4 BENNETT,COLEMAN AND COMPANY
LIMITED 263364 3.66
5 MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED 248535 3.46
6 HSBC INDIA OPPORTUNITIES FUND 238601 3.32
7 AMUNDI FUNDS A/C AMUNDI FUNDS
EQUITY INDIA SELECT 158200 2.20
8 EOS MULTI STRATEGY FUND 152889 2.13
9 | CHARATH RAM NARSIMHAN 109000 1.52
10 PARAM CAPITAL RESEARCH PRIVATE
LIMITED 100000 1.39
Total 2902885 40.39
PN
A
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(1)(c){ii) STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY
“pUBLIC” AND HOLDING MORE THAN 5% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

Shares as a percentage of
total number of shares (i.e.,
S Name of the Shareholders Number of shares Grand Total (A) + (B) +(C)
No - .
indicated in Statement at
Para (I) (a) above)
1 SBI SMALL AND MIDCAP FUND 693496 9.65
2 DSP BLACKROCK SMALL AND MIDCAP
FUND ' 569772 7.93
3 NEW VERNON PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED 369028 5.14
Total _ 1632296 22.71

(1)(d) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF LOCKED - IN SHARES

Shares as a percentage
Category of of total number of
S. Shareholders Number of shares (i.e., Grand Total
No Name of the Shareholders (Promoters / shares (A) + (B) +(C) indicated in
Public) Statement at Para (1) (a)
above)
w--NIL-—

11 (a) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs)
Shares underlying outstanding
Type of Outstanding | Number of ?huar:\el:;er of DRs as a percentage of total
S.No | DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, | Outstanding underlvin number of shares (i.e., Grand
etc.) DRs DRs ying Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at Para(l)(a) above)

—--NIL--—

Il (b) STATEMENT SHOWING HOLDING OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs), WHERE UNDERLYING SHARES
ARE IN EXCESS OF 1% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

Number of| Shares underlying outstanding
Name of the Type of outstanding shares DRs as a percentage of total
S.No DR Holders DRs (ADRs, GDRs, underlying | number of shares (i.e., Grand
SDRs, etc.) outstanding | Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
DRs Statement at Para(l)(a) above)
B | p—
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