July 15,2015

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd

PJ Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015

Ref.: Scrip Code - 533329 / INDTERRAIN

This is with reference to the provisions of Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement relating to Shareholding Pattern.

Accordingly, we enclose herewith the Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015 in the format prescribed, for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Company Secretary

For Indian-Terrain Fashions Limited

Encl:a/a



STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Name of the Company

: Indian Terrain Fashions Limited

Scrip Code, Class of Security

533329, ITFL, INDTERRAIN

Quarter Ended

: 30TH JUNE, 2015

No. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company	
Nil	-		
1			
No. of outstanding securities	As a % of total No. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities	
Nil			
Nil			
No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants	
Nil			
Nil			
			
		7186260	
	Nil Nil No. of outstanding securities Nil Nil No. of warrants Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil	Nil Nil No. of outstanding securities As a % of total No. of outstanding convertible securities Nil Nil No. of warrants As a % of total no. of warrants Nil No. of warrants No. of warrants Nil No. of warrants No. of warrants	



Categ ory	Category of sl	No. of	share Total No.	Number of shares held in demate-	total number of		Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered	
code		holders of shares		-rialised form	-	As a percentage of (A+B+C)		As a percentage
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and promoter Group							
(1)	Indian		<u> </u>					
(a)	Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	5	2217220	2217220	30.85	30.85	1529290	68.97
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)	-					·	
(c)	Bodies Corporate							
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks						·	
(e)	Any other (Specify)							
	Sub – Total (A)(1)	5	2217220	2217220	30.85	30.85	1529290	68.97
(2)	Foreign							
(a)	Individuals(non – Resident Individuals / Foreign Individuals)							
(b)	Bodies Corporate							
(c)	Institutions							
(d)	Any other (Specify)							
	Sub – Total (A)(2)							
	Total Shareholding of promoter and Promoter Group (A)	5	2217220	2217220	30.85	30.85	1529290	68.97
	= (A)(1) + (A)(2)							





(B)	Public Shareholding							
(1)	Institutions							
(a)	Mutual Funds/UTI	12	1501869	1501869	20.90	20.90		
(b)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	1	513	513	0.01	0.01		
(c)	Central Government/ State Government(s)							
(d)	Venture Capital Funds							
(e)	Insurance Companies							
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	5	426562	426562	5.94	5.94		
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(h)	Any Other (Specify)							
	Sub- Total(B)(1)	18	1928944	1928944	26.84	26.84		
(2)	Non – Institutions							
(a)	Bodies Corporate	230	653427	653427	9.09	9.09		
(b)	Individuals - (i)Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs.1 Lakh	10157	980228	979939	13.64	13.64		
	(ii)Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 Lakh	26	662345	662345	9.22	9.22		
	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0		
(c)	Any other (Specify) Clearing Members	69	16728	16728	0.23	0.23		
	Foreign Porfolio Investor (Corporate)	2	253535	253535	3.53	3.53		
	Non Resident Indians	160	104805	104805	1.46	1.46		
	Foreign Companies	1	369028	369028	5.14	5.14		
	Foreign National							
	Sub- Total (B)(2)	10645	3040096	3039807	42.30	42.30		
	Total Public Shareholding	-						
	(B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)	10663	4969040	4968751	69.15	69.15		
	Total (A)+(B)	10668	7186260	7185971	100.00	100.00	1529290	21.28
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which the depository receipts have been issued.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)	10668	7186260	7185971	100.00	100.00	1529290	21.28

(I)(b) STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY "PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP"

SI No.	Name of the shareholder	Total sh	shares held Shares encum		oledged or red	otherwise
		Number	As a % of grand total (A+B+C)	Number	% of total shares held	As a % of grand total (A+B+C)
1	Venkatesh Rajagopal	949423	13.21	764645	80.54	10.64
2	Rama Rajagopal	1240586	17.26	764645	61.64	10.64
3	Vidyuth Rajagopal	26999	0.38			
4	Anjali Rajagopal	28	0.00			
5	Rajagopalan.K.A	184	0.00			
	Total	2217220	30.85	1529290	68.97	21.28

(I)I STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY "PUBLIC" AND HOLDING MORE THAN 1 % OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

S. No	Name of the Shareholders	Number of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A) + (B) +(C) indicated in Statement at Para (I) (a) above)
1	SBI SMALL AND MIDCAP FUND	693496	9.65
2	DSP BLACKROCK SMALL AND MIDCAP FUND	569772	7.93
3	NEW VERNON PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED	369028	5.14
4	BENNETT, COLEMAN AND COMPANY LIMITED	263364	3.66
5	MALABAR INDIA FUND LIMITED	248535	3.46
6	HSBC INDIA OPPORTUNITIES FUND	238601	3.32
7	AMUNDI FUNDS A/C AMUNDI FUNDS EQUITY INDIA SELECT	158200	2.20
8	EOS MULTI STRATEGY FUND	152889	2.13
9	CHARATH RAM NARSIMHAN	109000	1.52
10	PARAM CAPITAL RESEARCH PRIVATE LIMITED	100000	1.39
	Total	2902885	40.39



(I)(c)(ii) STATEMENT SHOWING SHAREHOLDING OF PERSONS BELONGING TO THE CATEGORY "PUBLIC" AND HOLDING MORE THAN 5% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

S. No	Name of the Shareholders	Number of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A) + (B) +(C) indicated in Statement at Para (I) (a) above)
1	SBI SMALL AND MIDCAP FUND	693496	9.65
2	DSP BLACKROCK SMALL AND MIDCAP FUND	569772	7.93
3	NEW VERNON PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED	369028	5.14
	Total	1632296	22.71

(I)(d) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF LOCKED - IN SHARES

S. No	Name of the Shareholders	Category of Shareholders (Promoters / Public)	Number of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A) + (B) +(C) indicated in Statement at Para (I) (a) above)			
	NIL						

II (a) STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs)

S.No	Type of Outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of	Number of shares underlying DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at Para(I)(a) above)		
NIL						

II (b) STATEMENT SHOWING HOLDING OF DEPOSITORY RECEIPTS (DRs), WHERE UNDERLYING SHARES ARE IN EXCESS OF 1% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES

S.No	Name of the DR Holders	Type of outstanding DRs (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	shares	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at Para(I)(a) above)		
NIL						



600 100